
Charles County Department of Recreation, Parks and Tourism

 2025-2026 6th Grade Boys

Countywide Basketball League
COACH TEAM NAME

1 Tate Wizards

2 Exum Thunder

3 Moses Pacers

4 Ware Lakers

5 Croson Celtics

6 Cisse Heat

7 Hickman Suns

10:00 AM 3 vs 6 Glymont 7:00 PM 7 vs 1 Wade

11:00 AM 4 vs 5 Somers

1:00 PM 2 vs 7 Stoddert

Bye - 1 1:00 PM 6 vs 3 Wade

2:00 PM 5 vs 4 Wade

2:00 PM 7 vs 2 Glymont

1:00 PM 6 vs 5 Somers Bye  - 1

1:00 PM 3 vs 1 Wade

2:00 PM 7 vs 4 Wade

Bye - 2 7:00 PM 6 vs 2 Glymont

1:00 PM 4 vs 2 Glymont 10:00 AM 1 vs 3 Wade

1:00 PM 6 vs 7 Stoddert 10:00 AM 5 vs 6 Glymont

2:00 PM 5 vs 1 Davis 1:00 PM 4 vs 7 Stoddert

Bye - 3 Bye  - 2

7:00 PM 2 vs 1 Wade 7:30 PM 5 vs 3 Wade

11:00 AM 7 vs 5 Somers

12:00 PM 1 vs 4 Davis 10:00 AM 4 vs 6 Glymont

1:00 PM 2 vs 3 Wade 11:00 AM 1 vs 2 Glymont

Bye - 6 12:00 PM 3 vs 7 Stoddert

Bye - 5

12:00 PM 1 vs 6 Glymont

12:00 PM 3 vs 4 Wade

1:00 PM 2 vs 5 Somers

Bye 7

**Updated 1/30**

Thu, Feb 05, 2026

Sat, Feb 14, 2026 (Make-up Picture Day)

Sat, Feb 28, 2026

Thu, Feb 19, 2026

*Moved from 1/29*

Sat, Feb 21, 2026

Moved from 1/31

All Teams Participate in Playoffs

INCLEMENT WEATHER: In the event of inclement weather, the Department of Recreation, Parks, and Tourism staff will notify 

coaches of any cancelled events or facility closures. Coaches will then reach out to their team with any updates. Notifications 

will also be uploaded onto the Department of Recreation, Parks, and Tourism Facebook feed.

Sat, Jan 10, 2026

Sat, Jan 17, 2026

Tuesday, March 10th - Sunday, March 15th

Playoff Tournament                                          

Times and Locations TBD

Thu, Mar 05, 2026

Sat, Jan 24, 2026

Sat, Feb 07, 2026 Moved from 1/29

Sat, Mar 07, 2026

Thu, Feb 26, 2026

Moved from 1/29


